
Wee Wey aaar} Ul {eye LUT qzemy /Tel : 0141-2292049 

: 0141-2292054 

(age Raga va Worry done) ae /Fax : 0141-2292049 
National Highways Authority of India = sgazeqi)_; rojaipur@nhai.org 
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) . 
asta arate (eer) /Regional Office (Rajasthan) 

Wh-120, AAI, FA VR, AAYL-302019 

F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur-302019 

No: NHAI/18013/1 /2021-ROJ/Permission-Laying OFC-Jio Digital/68/NH-52 km 294.8610297.587/4058 Date: 16.02.2021 
INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS 

Sub.: Proposal for grant of permission for laying underground OFC along Jaipur-Sikar NH-52 from Ch, 294+860 (near Hotel Rajkamal) to Ch. 297+587 (RHS) total length 2.2727 km. in the State of Rajasthan by M/s. Jio Digital Fiber Pvt. Ltd. - reg. 
Ref: 1. RO, MoRTH, Jaipur letter no, RW/JAI/RJ/PS/UTILITY/2019 /357/4773 dated 12.09.2019, 2. Jio Digital Fiber Pvt. Ltd. letter dated 27.07.2020 & 28.12.2020. 

5. PD, PIU-Sikar letter no. NHAI/PIU/Sikar/2020/750 dated 20.01.2021. 

  

Sir, 

It is to inform all concern that M/s, Jio Digital Fiber Pvt. Ltd. vide letter under reference (i) has submitted a proposal to PD, PIU-Sikar for the subjected work and PD, NHAI, PIU,Sikar has forwarded the above proposal to this office vide letter under reference (ii) for approval of the Competent Authority, Highway Acministrator. 

2, The proposal is regarding permission for laying underground OFC along Jaipur-Sikar NH-52 from Ch, 294+860 (near Hotel Rajkamal) to Ch. 297+587 (RHS) total length 2.2727 km. in the State of Rajasthan by M/s. Jio Digital Fiber Pvt. Ltd. 
a As per Para-4 of Ministry's Circular No. RW/NEH-33044/29/2015Sé&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the Highway Administration shall be put out in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest), 
4, In view of the above, the comments/ objections of affected public is hereby invited with reference to the Ministry's circular dated 22.11 2016 due to laying underground OFC along Jaipur-Sikar NH-52 from Ch. 294+860 (near Hotel Rajkamal) to Ch. 297+587 (RHS) total length 2.2727 km. in the State of Rajasthan by M/s. Jio Digital Fiber Pvt. Ltd. The objections/comments may be addressed to the below mentioned address upto 17.03.2021, beyond due date, no comments / objections will be accepted. 

The Regional Officer, Regional Office - Jaipur 
National Highways Authority of India, 

F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)-302019, 
Tel : 0141-2292049, 2292054 Email : rojaipur@nhai.org 

This is issued with the approval of the Regional Officer, NHAL, RO, Jaipur (Rajasthan). 

Yours faithfully, 

gery 
(Kuldeep Songara) 
DGM (Tech.) Copy to: (ij) Web Admn, NHAI, HQ, New Delhi - for uploading in NHAI's website [web-admin@nhai.org] 

(ii) Director, NIC, New Delhi - for uploading in Ministry's website. [mansoor@nic.in] 
(il) PD, PIU-Sikar: for information. 
(iv) Jio Digital Fiber Pvt. Ltd.: for information. 

  
apeners: oi-s wa 6, Haez—-10, grew, ws Rech - 110075, qs : 011-25074100, 25074200 thee : 011-25093507 / 25083514 . - 2 2 > 2 . , 

Corporate Office: G-5 & 6, Sector~16, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone: 011-25074100, 25074200 Fax : 011-25093507/250935
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National Highways Authority of India , 
{Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) : 
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\ Project Impiementation Unit, Sikar watt & Oe We arxaz 

Plot No. 187 & 188, Vinayak Vihar, Near Piprali Circle, Jnunjhunu Bypass, Sikar (Raj) 332001 

N 

No. NHAI/PIU/Sikar/2020/ "7 SO 

Highway Administration-cum-Regional Officer, 
National Highway Authority of India 

F-120 Janpath Shyam Nagar 

Jaipur-302019 

  

Sub:- Permission for laying underground Optical Fiber Cable as pr enclosed drawings along 
Jaipur-Sikar route of NH-52 from Ch. 294+860 (Near Hotel Rajkamal) to Ch. 297+587 
of NH-52 (RHS) total length 2.727 kms in the State of Rajasthan.Reg. 

Ref:- [i] RO, MoRTH letter no:- RW/JAI/RJ/PS/Utility/2019/357/4773 dated 12.09.2019 
[ii} This office letter no:- NHAI/PIU/Sikar/2019/848 dated 12.12.2019 
[iii] TE letter no:- MSVLSI/PRJ/JPRRGS/2020/1108 dated 18.02.2020 
[iv] Jio Digital Fiber Pvt.Ltd. letter no:- Nil dated 27.07.2020 
[v] This office letter no:- NHAI/PIU/Sikar/2020-21/342 dated 27.08.2020 
[vi] IE letter no:- MSVLSI/PRJ/JPRRGS/2020/1185 dated 28.08.2020 
[vii] This office letter no:- NHAI/ PIU/Sikar/2020-21/408 dated 15.09.2020 
[viii] Jio Digital Life letter 01 dated 28.12.2020 

¢ 

Sir, 

The subject mentioned proposal received from RO, MoRTH, Jaipur through vide 
reference (i) was forwarded to IE vide this Office letter No- 848 dated 12.12.2019 to a 
detailed report /recommendation as per actual site condition. 

IE vide referred letter ref. (ii) has raised some observation, hence the proposal was 
returned for necessary compliance. The Jio Digital Fiber Private Ltd. has re-submitted the 

’ proposal vide ref. (iv). The proposal was forwarded to IE vide this office letter no.342 dated 
27.08.2020 to submit detailed report/recommendation as per actual site condition. 

TE has examined the proposal in light of MoRTH guidelines and vide letter under ref. 
(vi) submitted that- a 
1. | The proposal was submitted as per old MORTH circular 2005 vide letter at sr. no. (iil) 
which is resubmitted as per new MORTH letter no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R (R) dated 
22.11.2016 and letter no. RW/JAI/RJ /PS/2017/UTILITY/GENL/ 1162 dated 16.03.2017 
for processing of proposal for grant of permission to accommodate public and industrial utility 
services along and. across the National Highways. - 
  

PeIea: Vi-s wal 6, WaT 10, wIea, “TE faeett- 110075. 
Corporate Office : G-5 &6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 _ Bee “nhai.gov.in



The NOC is recommended subject to the condition that work should be carried out in 

the presence of representative of IE or Concessionaire with fortnight advance intimation 

before start of laying the OFC. 

Further to submit that this office vide ref. (vii) has requested M/s Jio Digital Fiber 

Private Ltd to submit the BG and Licensee Fee as desired by RO, MoRTH vide ref. (i), in 

compliance of that M/s Jio Digital Fiber Private Ltd has deposited Licensee Fee to Bharat 

Kosh Portal (Copy enclosed) and submitted the BG amounting to Rs. 2,72,700/- in favour of 

NHAI as per above mentioned guidelines, the same has been verified by the Canara Bank 

Sikar. 

The copy of BG and verification letter of Canara Bank Sikar is enclosed herewith and 

submitted for further necessary action. 

In view of above, the proposal is hereby recommended for approval. 

Yours Faithfully, © 

Encl- As above oa 

(Ajay Kumar Arya) 

Project Director



Chet C 7 

© ¥ | * Site Office: 
a on MSV International Inc: A~ 11, Bden Garden Society, 4a ; . . . » Near Ange! Resort Gate eS In Association with Jaipur - Sikar Road, Rajawaas, 

  

LSI Engineering & Consultants Ltd. !sipur, Rajasthan : E-mail: msvlsi jaipurreengus@. gmail.com 
ISO 9001: 2008 , isi jaipurreengus‘égmail.com 

Certified Company 

  

Independent Consultancy Services during Operation & Maintenance stage of 4/6 laning of Jaipur-Reengus BOT project from Km. 
246.300 to Kim. 298.075 of NH-11/52 in the State of Rajasthan. 

MSVLSV/PRJ/FPRRGS/2020/1108 18.02.2020 

To, 

The Project Director 

National Highways Authority of India (PTU) ; 
Plot No. 187 & 188, Vinayak Vihar National Highways Authority of India 

Ne Pipl Cr hn yet (at geo | 3° 2° 
“are ——_— PIU- SIKAR 

  

Sub: Independent Engineer Services during Operation & Maintenance stage of 4/6 laning 
of Jaipur - Reengus BOT Project from Km 246.300 to Km 298.075 of NH—11/52 in 
the State of Rajasthan:- Permission for laying underground Optical Fiber Cable as 
per enclosed drawings along Jaipur-Sikar route of NH-52 from 
Ch.294+860(Near Hotel Rajkamal) to Ch.297+587 of NH-52 {RHS) total length 
2.727 kms in the state of Rajasthan — Reg. 

Ref. Your letter no. NHAI/PIU/Sikar/2019/848 dated 12.12.2019 

Dear Siz, 

The proposal for Permission for laying underground Optical Fiber Cable as per 
enclosed drawings along Jaipur-Sikar route of NH-52 from Ch.294+860(Near Hotel 
Rajkamal) to Ch.297+587 of NH-52 (RHS) total length 2.727 kms received vide your 
letter under reference, which was examined at site as per MoRTH Circular / 
Guidelines. The observations as below: - 

1. The proposal was submitted as per old MoR&TH circular 2005 which should be 
resubmitted as per new MoRT&H letter No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) 
dated 22.011.2016 and letter No. RW/TAD/RJ/PS/2017/UTILITY/GENL/1162 
dated 16.03.2017 for processing of proposals for grant of permission to 
accommodate public and industrial utility services along and across the National 
Highways. 

2. The application submitted Ypr grant of permission for laying of above subject 
utility is incomplete and not as per the new MoRT&H guidelines. 

The case:fil@is forwarded to your office for further necessary action 

H 
  Head Office: Unit No. $14, 515 & 516, 5th Floor, Suncity Success Tower, Golf Course Extension Road, 

Gurgaon — 122005, Haryana 
E-mail: info@msvgroup.com; Tel.: 0091-124-, 2841 160-84; Fax: 0091-124-4002605



Site Office: 

MSV International Inc. A~11, Eden Garden Society, 
’ _— . Near Angel Resort Gate 

In Association with z \ Jaipur - Sikar Road, Rajawaas. 

  

E-mail: msylsijaipureengus'a gmail.com 

480 9001: 2008 isi jaipurreenous@. gmail.com 

Certified Company 

LSI Engineering & Consultants Ltd, Jor Rwestien 

  

Independent Consultancy Services during Operation & Maintenance stage of 4/6 laning of Jaipur-Reengus BOT project from Km, 

246.300 to Kim. 298.075 of NH-11/52 in the State of Rajasthan. 

Yours truly, 

For MSV International Inc. 

in association with 

LSI Engineering & Consultants Ltd. 

Rahul Sisodia 

Acting Team Leader & 

Highway Engineer 

Encl. As Above (03 Files) 

CC: 1 Project Manager, JR Toll Road Pvt. Ltd., Tattyawas. 

3. Director/ Group Vice President, MSV International Inc., Gurgaon 

4. CEO, LSI Engineering & Consultants Ltd., New Delhi 

Head Office: Unit No. 514, 315 & 516, sth Floor, Suncity Success Tower, Golf Course Extension Road, 
Gurgaon — 122005, Haryana 

E-mail: info@msvgroup.com; Tel.: 0091-124-, 2841160-84; Fax: 0091-124-4002605 

   



DIE TPTRCE: 

MSV International Inc. A—1f, Eden Garden Society, 
fru aN, > macs 7 Near Angel Resort-Gate 

we) iN |} K AY in Association with Jaipur - Sikar Road, Rajawaas, 

LSI Engineering & Consultants Ltd. por. Rajasthan    Sv E-mati: msvlgi jaipurrecngus¢ gmail.com 

ISO 9001: 2008 [si jaipurreen ous @emailcom 
Certified Company 

  

  

Independent Consultancy Services during Operation & Maintenance stage of 4/6 laning of Jaipur-Reengus BOT project from Km. 

: 246.300 to Km. 298.075 of NH-11/52 in the State of Rajasthan. 

  

MSVLSI/PRIJJPRRGS/2020/1185 ; 28.08:2020 

a National Highways Autrostiy of India| 
e Project Director 7 National Highways Authority of India (PTU) Recpi. No........542....Date.d/: BR 

Plot No. 187 & 188, Vinayak Vihar PIU- SIKAR 
  

Near Piprali Circle, Jhunjhunu Bypass 

Sikar — 332001, Rajasthan 

Sub: Independent Engineer Services during Operation & Maintenance stage of 4/6 laning of Jaipur 

~ Reengus BOT Project from Km 246.300 to Km 298.075 of NH-11/52 in the State of 

Rajasthan:- Permission for laying underground Optical Fiber Cable as per enclosed 

drawings along Jaipur-Sikar route of NH-52 from Ch.294+860(Near Hotel Rajkamal) to 

Ch.297+587 of NH-52 (RHS) total length 2.727 kms in the state of Rajasthan — Reg. 

Ref. (i) Your office letter no. NHAI/PIU/Sikar/2020-2 1/342 dated 27.08.2020 

(ii) This Your letter no. MSVLSI/PRI/JIPRRGS/2020/1 108 dated 18.02.2020 
(iii) Your office letter no. NHAL/PIU/Sikar/2019/848 dated 12.12.2019 

Dear Sit, 

The proposal for Permission for laying underground Optical Fiber Cable as per enclosed 

drawings along Jaipur-Sikar route of NH-52 from Ch.294+860(Near Hotel Rajkamal) to 

Ch.297+587 of NH-52 (RHS) total lenpth 2.727 kms received vide your letter under reference, 

which was re-examined at site as per MoRTH Circular / Guidelines. The observations as 

below: - 

1. The proposal was submitted as per old MoR&TH circular 2005 vide letter at sr. no. (iit) 

which is resubmitted as per new MoRT&H letter No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) 

dated 22.01.2016 and letter No. RW/JAI/RI/PS017/UTILITY/GENL/1162 dated 

16.03.2017 for processing of proposals for grant of permission to accommodate public 

and industrial utility services along and across the National Highways. 

The NOC is recommended subject to the condition that work should be carried out in the 

presence of representative of IE or Concessionaire with fortnight advance intimation before 

start of laying the OFC. 

The case file is forwarded to your office for further necessary action 

Yours truly, 

For MSV International Inc. 

in association with 

LSI Engineering & Consultants Ltd. 

an eas 
Acting Team Leader & 
Highway Engineer 

Encl. As Above (03 Files} 

CC: 1 Project Manager, JR Toll Road Pvt. Ltd., Tatiyawas. 
3, Director/ Group Vice President, MSV International Inc., Gurgaon 
4, CEO, LSI Engineering & Consultants Ltd., New Delhi 

  

Head Office: Unit No. 514, 515 & 516, 5th Floor, Suncity Success Tower, Golf Course Extension Road, 

Gurgaon — 122005, Haryana 

E-mail: info@msvgroup.com, Tel.: 0091-124-, 2841 160-84, Fax: 0091-124-4002605 aS



anda teeta Tsrart urferenc or Brae Phones 91 isrh-atoe 
WansFax —: 91-1572-249090 

(aga afer atte crore siarere ) 3-3 E-mail : piureengus@nhai.org 

National Highways Authority of india ? 
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) x 

uRtgisear araterrt > 

wiz + 187 a1488, Rrra fae, fracet akia, eepy artara, tent (Ire. ) SINAATAT 

Project Implementation Unit, Sikar 
wert a ae erg arne 

Plot No. 187 & 188, Vinayak Vihar, Near Piprali Circle, Jhunjhunu Bypass, Sikar (Raj) 332001 

No. NHAI/PY/Sikar/2020-21/44 2 Dated: 27.08.2020 

Acting Team Leader 

M/S MSV International Inc, 

A-l1, Edan Garden Socity, 

Near Angel Resort Gate Jaipur-Sikar Road 

Rajawas, Jaipur-302032 

Sub:- Independent Engineer Services during Operation & Maintenance stage of 4/6 laning of 
Jaipur-Reengus BOT Project from Km 246.300 to Km 298.075 of NH-11/52 in the 
State of Rajasthan:- Permission for laying underound Optical Fiber Cable as per 
enclosed drawing along Jaipur-Sikar route of NH-52 from Ch. 294.860 (Near Hotel 
Rajkamal) to Ch. 297+587 of NH-52 (RHS) total length 2.727 kms in the state of 
Rajasthan-Reg. 

Ref:- (i) RO, MoRTH letter no:- RW/JAI/RJ/PS/ 2019/357/4773 dated 12.09.2019 

(ii) This office letter no:- NHAI/PTU/Sikar/2020/848 dated 12.12.2019 

(iii) TE letter no:- MSVLSI/PRJ/JPRRGS/2020/1108 dated 18.02.2020 

(iv) Jio Digital Fibre Pvt.Ltd.- letter dated- 27.07.2020 

Sir, 

Kindly refer IE letter under ref. (iti) vide which some observations/comments were 

offered and conveyed to Jio Digital Fiber Pvt. Ltd., Jaipur. 

2. Now, Jio Digital Fiber Pvt. Ltd. vide ref. (iv) has submitted the revised proposal to this 

office. 

3. Therefore, you are wequested for checking the proposal as per MoRTH 

Circular/Guidelines and submit your comments with duly signed & sealed on check list after 

checking of the subject proposal as per MoRTH Circular/ Guidelines. 

Thanking You. 

e Yours Faithfully, 
Encl- As abov ‘ ne e aan Son - 

Dy. Manager (Tech.) 
Copy to:- Project Manager, M/s JRTRPL for needful comments at the earliest. 

  

‘Rea: S-5 TH 6, AAST-10, SAT, 7S Favett- 110075 weE nhai.gov.in 

Corporate Office : G-5 &6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 “
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National ” dighways Atn..ority of India 
QE 
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Proje. implementation Unit, Sitar Plot No. 187 & 188, Vinayak Vihar, Nea, 
We & wer gx FARR 

r Pipralj Circie, Jhunjfhuny Bypass, Sikar (Raj) 332004 

No. NHAI/ PIU /Sikar/ 2019/ aug 

Dated: 12.12.2019 
Acting Team Leader 
M/S MSV Internati Onal Inc, A-11, Edan Garden 

Gate Jaipur-Sikar Road Rajawas, Jaipur-302032 

ying underground along Jaipur-Sikar 
Optical Fiber Cable as 

297.587 of NH-59 
route of NH-52 from Ch. 294.860 (Near Hote] Rajkamal) to Ch, | 

(RHS) Total length 2.797 kms. in th RO MORTH letter no-- RW/JAI/RA]   
Yours Sincerely 

Encl:- As above 

Director 

SENT 44 Project 

Copy to:- Project Manager, M/s JRTRPL for needful comments at the earliest. 

  
         
  

Wemera: sit-s way 6, Waez-10, SICH, WE fase 10075 Corporate Office: Gs ae 0...  
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF RGAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

  

       

   

TELEFAX: 0141-281 1776, 2811883 O/o REGIONAL OFFICER, 
E-mail: ro.jaipur morth@gmz" in DCM, AJMER ROAD, JAIPUR-302019 
No. RW/JAI/RAJ/PS/UTII .. ¥/2019/357 [Uy Dated: 12.09.2019 
To, ; , oo ject Di National Mich we : he Project Director,PIU,NHAJ, Ade jp MUONE highways Authority of india 

Plot no. 187&188, Vinayak Vihar, Rant § 

Near Piprali Circle, Thunjhunu Bypass, yy | ph 10.RORE. Date. 2Q—/) 
Sikar(Raj)-332001. ~—-___ PHU SIKAR a 

Sub:- Permission for laying underground Optical Fiber Cable as per enclosed drawings along Jaipur- 
Sikar route of NH-52 from Ch. 294.860(Near Hotel Rajkamal) to Ch. 297.587 of | NH-5? (RHS) Total 
length 2.727 Kaas. in the state of Rajasthan. 

Ref:- Authorized Signatory of M/s Jio Digital Fiber Pvt. Ltd. vide fetter no. RIJL/OFC/ROW/NLDII/NHAI 
/JAIPUR-Sikar/01, dated 05.09.2019 received in this office on 12.09.2019. 

Sir, 

A proposal on captioned subject has been received from Authorized Signatory of M/s Jio Digital Fiber 
Pvt. Ltd. vide letter under reference. You are requested to examine the proposal in accordance with Ministry’s 
guidelines issued vide letter No. RW/NH33044/29/2015/SO&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 and furnish your comments 
along with recommendation. 

, 

2. Further, sample checklist and certificate as prescribed by this office letter No. RW/JAI/RI/PS/2017/ 
UTILITY /GENL dated 16.03.2017, drawings and documents shall be certified as correctness as per the 
prevailing site condition by you on each page of Checklist and drawings. In this regard, instruction containing in 
the Ministry’s guidelines issued vide letter No. RW/NH-33044/29/26 1 5/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 may strictly 
be adhered to. Further, specific observations, if any, may also be mentioned, 

3 It is specifically requested to ensure the following, if proposal is in order:- 

a) The licensee fee, calculated as per Ministry guidelines issued vide circular No. RW/NH- 
33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 and entered in the checklist at SI. No. &. 

b) The Bank Guarantee calculated as per Ministry guidelines issued vide circular No. RW/NH- 
33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 and entered in the checklist at SI. No. 9. Further, the BG 
shall be verified by PD PIU NHAI Sikar as per MoRTH guidelines and a copy of verified BG duly 
certified by him shall be submitted to this office. 

4, Three copies of proposal are enclosed herewith. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Navin Kamar Nirala) 

STA 
for Highway Administration-cum-Regional Officer 

Copy to- M/s Jio Digital Fiber Pvt. Ltd., [* Floor,Anand Bhawan, SC Road, Jaipur-302001. 

— yf 

(Navin Kumar Nirala} 
STA 

for Highway Administration-cum-Regional Officer



Sh: vis : 

JIO DIGITAL FIBRE PRIVATE LIMITED 
CIN: U64200GJ2018PTC105652 

To : Dated — 27-7-20 

iiiielire | Seu eerer j National Highways Authority of india 
NHAt, Sikar a} é Recpt. No....2/2......... Date. AB. At<a 

/ ; PIU-SIKAR 
Subject - Submission of documents against our application refe 

NHAI/JAIPUR-SIKAR/O1 dated 19-4-19 regarding permission to fay OFC at Ch — 294.860 

(Near Hote! Rajkamal) to Ch - 297.587 — NH-52 length is 2.727km. 

   

    

  

Dear Sir 

Herewith we are submitting the documents related to above sited subject. Detail of documents are as 

under- 

CMEC por A , 
CHECKLIST as per MOR FH rew Guide-tire 

CURRENT DLC RATE 

CALCULATION OF LICENCE FEE with new DLC FOR CH ~ NO-294.860 to 297.587 e
m
t
 ir

 

You are requested to kindly grant us the permission at the earliest as we intend to take up the job 

immediately. 

Thanking You 

Yours Since cu 

Ain time? 
fst ane 

KD 

mS 

  
State Office - 7* Floor, Anand Bhawan, Sansar Ghandra Road, Jaipur — 302001 

Registered Office: Office - 101, Saffron, Nr. Centre Point, Panchwati 5 Rasta, Ambawadi, Anmedabad-380006, Gujarat, india.



Check List 

Guideline for processing the proposal for laying of Utility Line in the Land 
along National Highways vested with NHAI / PWD / BRO. 

General Information 
  

4 Name and address of the 

  

  

  

  

Applicant Jio Digital Fiber Private Limited 

2 | National Highway No NH-52 

3 | State Rajasthan 

4 | Location Jaipur — Reengus 

5 | Chainage in KM Ch -294.860 to 297.587 NH-52, Total 
Length — 2.727km (RHS) 

  

6 | Length in Meter 2/27 mtrs 

  

7 | Width of available RoW in 20mtrs 

both side 

  

Side of NH (Left or Right side 
8 | of NH towards increasing Ch -294.860 to 297.587 NH-52, Total 

Chainage / Km direction) Length — 2.727km 

Name of Highway Authority of 
9 | NHAI/PWD/ BRO NHAI 

Highway Administrative 
10 | Address 

  

          
  

q 
RAHUL SISCD 

ACTING TEAM 1 
tac. te A LAg¥ baternational Loc. ky 0" nip Ltd & Constant f LSI Bee et 

A 

e 

  
Sa Weer PD, PIU- 

Gara sar ee a



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

            
  

  

S.No | Item Measureme | MORTH Norms Weather 

nt Complyin 

Observation g with 

S as per site MORTH 

Conditions Norms 

1 Details of already | BSNL OFC | Enclosed NA 

laying Utility 

Services, if any 

2 Weather NA 

upgradation of the 
stretch in near 

future is proposed 

or not 

If yes, provision of | NO Not effect plan of up- | Yes 

utility adversely gradation 

affect the plan of 
upgradation 

3 Laying of the 
Utility Services 

along the National 
Highways. 

3.1. | Location of Yes Utility / Duct / beyond 

proposed utility the toe line of the 

services along the embankment and 

stretch drains, and close to 

the extreme edge of 

the RoW 

3.2 | Depth of top of 1.6m 0.6meter Yes 

Utility Services 

from ground level 

3.3. | Mechanism for NA Through Utility Duct (If | NA 

crossing water provision exists) or 

Channel beneth the bed of 

water Channel 

3.4. | Weather RoW is | No No 

restricted in this 

stretch? 
3.4.1 | lf yes, weather 

provision of Land 

acquisition is qr 

pe we PARUL S 

sr =i Ms¥ Stasi ie iv 

zy Wate ga Regier ing & C8 : 

aR sang, vine PD, PIU-SIKAR apes 

 



  

required to lay 
Utility 
  

lf yes weather 
undertaking for 
Land acquisition 
along with 
relevant L.A. 
details has been 
furnished 
  

3.4.2 Width of Concrete 

duct, if any Utility 
srvices are 

proposed to be 
laid in concrete 

ducts 

AS per 

proved 

Not less than one 

Lane 

Yes 

  

Laying of Utility 
Services across 

the NH 
  

4.1, Whether Existing 
drainage 
structures is 

allowed to carry 
the Utilities lines 

AS per 
Proved 

Not to be allowed Yes 

  

4.2 Proposed 

Crossing of Utility 
Services 

As per 

Proved 

Perpendicular to NH Yes 

  

4.3. Type of casing 

pipe / Conduit 
Carrying the 
Utility Line 

PVC Casing Steel, Cast Iron or 

rainforced cement 

concrete nad have 

adequate strength 

Yes 

  

4.4. Weathers ends of 
the casing / 
Conduit pipe are 
sealed from the 
outside 

Sealed Yes 

  

4.5. Length of casing / 
conduit pipe 
crossing NH 

60m Extend from drain to 

drain in cuts and toe 

toe of slope in the fills 
to 

NA 

    46 Depth of top of 
the casing / 
conduit pipe     1.6m   At lest 1.2m below the 

top of subgrade   Yes   
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4.7 | Crossing method | NA Only boring method 

in case of CC (HDD) 

pavement 

48 | Horizontal and As per In accordance with NA 

Vertical © Guideline IRC codes. 

Clearance in case 

utilities are 

allowed overhead 

5 Documents / Yes Yes 

Drawing enclosed 

with the proposal 

5.1. | Cross — Section NA Enclosed, if applicable | NA 

showing the size 

of the trench for 

open trenching 

method 

Trench Width As per More than 30cm and NA 

Guide Line | less than 60cm wider 

than the outer 
diameter of the Utility 
pipe 

Filling of trench As per As per ministry NA 

Guideline guideline vide letter no 

RVW/Nh- 
34044/29/2015/S&R 
(R) 22.11.16 

Location of trench | As per Extreme edge of the NA 

Guide line RoW 

5.2 | Cross section As per Enclosed , If Enclosed 

showing the seize | Guideline applicable 

of the pits and 

location of conduit 

for HDD method 

5.3 | Strip plan / Route | Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

plan showing 

utility line, 

chainage , width 

of RoW, distance 

of proposed utility 

from the edge of 
RoW, important 

mile stone 
intersection, cross Ad 

ARIA 
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drainage works 
etc. 
  

5.4. | Plan & profile 
drawing of stretch 

showing cross 
section of the 
road at 20m 
distance along 
with RoW and 

proposed utility 

Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

  

Methodology for 
laying of utility line 

HDD Enclosed Enclosed 

  

Draft License 
Agreement is as 
per Ministry 
Guideline vide 
letter No — 
RW/NH- 
34044/29/2105/S 
&R (R) dated 22- 
11-2016and 
signed by two 
witnesses 

Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

  

Linsese fees in 

favour of Morth 

RPAO Jaipur 

Enclosed 
Undertaking 

As per Ministry vide 
circular no RE/NH- 

33044/29/2015/S&(R) 

dated 22.11.16 

Yes 

  

Whether Bank 

Guarantee has 

been obtained 

As per Ministry vide 
circular no. RE 

/NH33044/29/2015/S& 
(R) dated 22.11.16 

  

If yes, weather 
Confirmation of 
BG has been 

obtained as per 
Morth / NHAI 
guideline 
  

10. | Affidavit / 
Undertaking from 
the applicant for 

Enclosed Enclosed 

  

10.1 | Undertaking for 
not to damage 
other existing       Enclosed Enclosed     Enclosed   
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utility, if damaged a 

then to pay the 
losses to either to 
Morth / NHAI or to 
the concerned 

agency 

10.2 | Undertaking for Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

renewal of Bank 

Guarantee and 
when asked by 
NHAI / Morth 

10.3 | Undertaking for Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

confirming all 

standard 
condition of Morth 
/ NHAI guidelines 

10.4 | Undertaking for Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

shifting of Utility 
as and when 

asked by Morth / 
NHAiI within a 
month at their 

own cost 

10.5 | Undertaking for Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

Indemnity against 

all damages and 
claims 

10.6 | Undertaking for Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

management of 
traffic movement 

during laying of 
utility line without 

hampering the 

traffic. 
10.7 | Undertaking that if 

any claim is 
raised by 
Concessionaire / 
Contractor then 

the same has to 
be paid by the 
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10.8. | Undertaking that | Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

the applicant has 

obtained various 

safety clearances 
from the 
representative 

authorities such 
as directorate of 

Electricity, Chief 

controller of 
explosive, 

Petroleum and 

explosive safety 
Organization, Oil 
Industry Safety 

Directorate, State 

/ Central Pollution 

Contro! Board and 

any other 
statutory 

clearance 

applicable before 
applying to 

Highway 
administration             
  

The Right of the way (ROW) of the National Highway available at the 

proposed location from the center line of divided carriageway is (30.0) meter 

(from center of RoW to edge of RoW towards proposed utility) 

The above particulars along with the drawing and documents have been 

verified and certified as correct as per prevailing site conditions. 

   
{Nal é @Aation and Signature of the Authorized {Name Designation and Signature of 

Representative of Applicant Concerned field authority of NHAI/ PWD / BRO 
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Government of Rajasthan 

  

  

  

wordt Bare : 20/02/2020 REGISTRATION & STAMPS DEPARTMENT, RAJASTHAN Print Date: 27/07/2020 

Sub-Registrar : SHRI MADHOPUR 
List of Rural DLC Rate Time: 11:24:00AM 

District: SIKAR 

Village Name & Classification Category Exterior(%} Interior(2} Unit 

6 National Highway Commercial Cc ee 4473 Sq Mtr 

TSE Waa WL ease 

7 National Highway Irrigated A 6495750 2739825 Hectare 

Tsay Waar wt tia 

8 National Highway Non-lrrigated A 4639707 1956465 Hectare 

wey USAR W Hea 

9 Non-Irrigated A 1102527 735795 Hectare 

afatact 

10 Residential R 722 571 Sq Mtr 

aTandrer 

11 NH 100 Sq Mir Distance Bhopatpura1400/2, 1401/2, 1402/2, 1403, 1404/2, A 6495750 - Hectare 

1405, 1406/2, 1407/2, 1399/2, 1396, 1397/2, 1398, 1391, 1387/2, 1386/2, 

1385/2, 1388, 1389,1390, 1392, 1393, 1384, 1369/2, 1370, 1371, 1364/2, 

1365/2, 1366/2, 1367/2, 1368/2, 1358/1, 1358/2, 1358/4, 1354, 1355/1, 

1355/2,1356, 1357, 1359, 1351, 1352/2, 1353, 1445, 1314, 1315, 1317, 

1321, 1322, 1323, 1324, 1325, 1326, 1327, 1328/1, 1328/2, 1329/4,1329/2, 

1329/3, 1330, 1331, 1332, 1333, 1334, 1335, 1336, 1337, 1338, 1339, 1342, 

1343, 1344, 1345, 1346, 1347, 1348, 1349, 1270, 1271,1272, 1273, 1274, 

1276, 1277, 1294, 1296, 1313, 1310/1, 1310/2, 1310/3, 1310/4, 1310/5, 

1309, 1509, 1517, 1512, 1409, 1382, 1383,1384, 1363, 1360, 1309 - 

National Highway Irrigated 

12 NH 200 Sq Mtr Distance Bhopatpura1408, 1411, 1410, 1415, 1395/2, 1394, A 6495750 

4381, 1380, 1372, 1362, 1379, 1429, 1430, 1441, 1442, 1439, 1440, 1443, 

1444, 1266, 1267, 1268,1269, 1255, 1256, 1263, 1264, 1245, 1240, 1275, 

1278, 1279, 1292, 1293, 1290, 1295, 1297, 1298, 1299, 1318, 1319, 1320, 

1310/6, 1304,1206/3260, 1307, 1308, 1305/1, 1305/2, 1306/1, 1306/2, 1507, 

1508, 1500, 1514, 1465, 1461/2 - National Highway Irrigated 

13 NH 200 Sq Mir Distance Bnopatpura1408, 1411, 1410, 1415, 1395/2, 1394, A 4639707 

1381, 1380, 1372, 1362, 1379, 1429, 1430, 1441, 1442, 1439, 1440, 1443, 

1444, 1266, 1267, 1268,1269, 1255, 1256, 1263, 1264, 1245, 1240, 1275, 

1278, 1279, 1292, 1293, 1290, 1295, 1297, 1298, 1299, 1318, 1319, 1320, 

1310/6, 1304,1206/3260, 1307, 1308, 1305/1, 1305/2, 1306/1, 1306/2, 1507, 

1508, 1500, 1514, 1465, 1461/2 - National Highway Non-Irrigated 

  

2739825 Hectare 

1956465 Hectare 

  

R - Residential, C - Commercial, A - Agriculture, | - Industrial, !n - Institutional, Cx - Complex, 

Fh - Farm House, M - Mining, G - Gadown, Rt- Resort, F - Firm 
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